	199	8	
RECORDATION Please record Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties:		py(les) thereof	
Se Aug Jang Byung Jin Cho Chan Lim Enter "X" if additional names are attached.		(Parties): Hyundai Electronics Industries Co, Ltd. San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do, Korea	
DOCUMENT EXECUTION D			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	X	X Assignment	
Merger		Security Agreement	
Change of Name		Other:	
09/07/163 Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent	numbe	rs are attached.	
Mail correspondence concerning this document to:	N	Number of Applications/Patents Involved:1_	
man consepting content of the content of			
	To	otal fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$40	
Allen S. Melser Reid & Priest LLP	To X		
Allen S. Melser Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800	- ⊩	otal fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$40	
Allen S. Melser Reid & Priest LLP	- ⊩	otal fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$40 Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810	
Allen S. Melser Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800	X X X	tal fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$40	

Allen S. Melser, 27,215 05/12/1990 STHONGTH, 04090575-87773 1573 ing 40.00 BP 02 FC:\$81

May 4, 1998

Attorney Docket No.

Signature Date

By Walter Pages 22 712

Total number of pages submitted (including cover sheet):

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9164 FRAME: 0565

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

UNFILED APPLICATION-MULTIPLE INVENTORS

	s the undersigned (1) Se improvements in "A M	Aug JANG (2) Byung Jin (ETHOD FOR FORMING AN ISOLATI	CHO , and (3) Chan LIM have ON INSULATING FILM FOR
	MENTS OF A SEMICONDUC		for which an
application for L	etters Patent of the United	States of America:	
X was execut	ed on even date herweith		
was filed o	nand was assigne	ed Application No.	-
of <u>Korea</u> and	d having an address <u>San</u> uiring an interest therein ar	136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich	erred to as Assignee) a corporation on-shi, Kyoungki-do, Korea, is
the receipt of w unto the said A said invention a Patent that my held and enjoyed successors and entirely as the said the udnersi and all paters, a said invention a said Assignee, A Assignee's succepposition as mother litigation,	thich is hereby acknowledges assignee, for the territory of and application, and any a be granted therefor togethed by the Assignee for Assassigns, to the full end of same would have been helegned, and legal representated and do all lawful acts that and to obtain Letters Pater Assignee's successors, and essors and assigns, such fay be known to the under	e, the undersigned by these present the United States of America, and all divisions or continuations there with any reissues, extensions of ignee's own use and behoof, and for the term for which said Letters Ped by the undersigned had this Assitives thereof, hereby covenant and said Assignee may consider neces not therefor, and agree at any time agree at any time upon request, facts relating to said invetnion and signed and testify as to the same of all without further considerations.	there good and valuable consideration, ats, hereby assing, sell and transfer all right, title and interest in and to thereof, and in and to any Letters are renewals thereof, the same to be for Assignee's legal representatives, atent may be granted, as fully and signment and same nto been made; agree to execute and deliver any sary or advisable to perfect title to be upon request, to communicate to to communicate to said Assignee, letters Patent or the interferences, in any interferences, opposition or an than that now paid, but at the
	•	EID & PRIEST L.L.P. to insert in ent application, such as its title, fili	nto this Assignment document any ng date and application number.
	3. A. Sange	Mar	rch 5, 1998
First Inventor	Se Aug JANG	Date	
	BTCho	Mar	rch 5, 1998
Second Inventor	Byung Jin CHO	Date	
	Chan Lim		
Third Inventor	We also designed to the second		ch 5, 1998
rima miventor	Chan LIM	Date	
Fourth Inventor		Date	

REID & PRIEST L.L.P.
701 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 (202) 508-4000

PATENT REEL: 9164 FRAME: 0566